# Fubon Bank (Hong Kong) Limited

## About the company

Fubon Bank (Hong Kong) Limited ("Fubon Bank") is a wholly owned subsidiary of Fubon Financial Holding Co., Ltd. ("Fubon Financial Holdings"), one of the largest financial holding companies in Taiwan. Committed to becoming one of Asia's first-class financial institutions, Fubon Financial Holdings has built a strong lineup of financial service companies. Fubon Bank operates 15 branches, 3 SME Banking Services Centres, 1 Offshore Banking Centre and 1 Securities Services Centre in Hong Kong, providing a wide range of financial services encompassing consumer and wholesale banking, wealth management, financial markets, securities brokerage and investment services.

## **Internship Information**

Gain practical hands-on work experience to work on Digital Banking and Workflow system or other bank applications.

Participate on the implementation of Mobile Banking projects related system.

# Name of Department(s) offering internship positions:

Digital Banking & Workflow Application, Information

**Technology Group** 

Reference No.: DBWA2024

Internship Duration: 12 months

Internship Period: Jun 2024 – May 2025

# **Intern's Job Description**

#### Job Duties:

- Work as a team on projects or change requests
- Conduct coding, testing and implementation according to Standard Development Life Cycle standard procedure
- Prepare system related documentation

#### Requirements:

- (A) Education Background:
  - 2<sup>nd</sup> year of Bachelor's degree or above
- (B) Discipline Preferred:
  - Computer Science or Information Systems or Fintech Technology
- (C) Technical Skills:
  - Knowledge of Java, C#, ASP.NET, XML, JSON
- (D) Language Proficiency:
  - Good command of Cantonese, English and Mandarin
- (E) Others:
  - Team player with sense of responsibility and self-motivated
  - Interpersonal skills

Interested parties please apply with full resume and quoting the reference no. to The Human Resources Management Group, Fubon Bank (Hong Kong) Limited via e-mail: fubonbankhr.fbhk@fubon.com